

The Carson Senfield Foundation was developed to make an IMPACT on the lives of young people who embody the character and compassion that Carson had for others. Our desire is to be able to help high school students and youth organizations by offering more opportunities for success through higher education scholarships and grants.

Carson Senfield graduated from Orchard Park High School in 2021, with a future full of promise and a love for life like no other. In his sophomore year at the University of Tampa, Carson was tragically killed on September 17, 2022- the night of his 19th birthday-but his legacy of love lives on. Carson always found the good in people and sought to be a friend to those who needed love, support, and guidance. Surrounding himself with positive influences everywhere he went, he developed a bright, joyous personality that was infectious to those around him. He was genuinely kind, down to earth, selfless and generous, with the ability to make anyone he met feel special. Carson was the essence of leadership without needing the glory, setting an example for others with just his uplifting spirit and smile.

We will be having our inaugural golf tournament to benefit the Carson Senfield Foundation. The golf tournament will be held on Monday, June 26th at Orchard Park Country Club.

Enclosed with this letter is a donation form. We hope you will consider supporting our foundation by donating a gift certificate, hotel stay, tickets, memorabilia items, cash donations, food/beverages or any other services.

The Carson Senfield Foundation is a pending 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Any donation you give may be tax deductible. This organization will support the spirit of Carson and the meaning of IMPACT.

If you have any questions or would like further information regarding making a donation, please refer to www.carsonsenfieldfoundation.com or contact the Senfield family at cdsen@verizon.net.

Sincerely,

Daren & Bridget Senfield cdsen@verizon.net www.carsonsenfieldfoundation.com